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Q1 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard 1]  Agree
and proposed commentary?

Q2 Please provide any comments on [standard 1] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary.
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2] and proposed commentary?

Q4 Please provide any comments on [standard 2] an @poentary

Perhaps cons derat on that one needs a code of eth c@@n ght be
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Q5 Overall, do you agree or dlsagg v@ndam 3] Agree

and proposed commentary?

Q3 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard Agree & @

IY a profess ona body or bod es

Q6 Please provide any comme;s on [standard 3] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary.
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Q7 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard 4]  Respondent skipped this question
and proposed commentary?

Q8 Please provide any comments on [standard 4] and the proposed commentary.

The examp e g ven wou d | hope suggest that no rep acement takes p ace unt the new case n underwr tten and accepted on terms
that are equa or better to ex st ng cover. The adv ser hopefu y exp a ns why the ex st ng cover m ght be rep aced w th new

bus ness (better cover or more cover, prem um sav ngs, mu t p e product d scounts,remova of terms or oad ngs (occupatona,
recreat ona or perhaps mproved hea th)).

In the above case the adv ser seems unc ear on the ex st ng po cy so | have majour concerns as to how they m ght recommend an
a ternat ve product?

| am wary of any mp caton n the above examp e of rep acement before terms are c ear for the new product.
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Q9 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard Respondent skipped this question
5] and proposed commentary?

Q10 Please provide any comments on [standard 5] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary.
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Q11 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard 6] Neither agree nor
and proposed commentary? disagree

Q12 Please provide any comments on [standard 6] and the proposed commentary.

There s an ssue around what s secure. How do we ensure any process s secure. If Government Departments and Large
Corporat ons can be hacked, how can fnanc a serv ces prov ders ensure that CRM systems some servers are based abroad
(Amazon), or One Dr ve or other Servers are secure.

Th s and secur ty for paper records that may be stored n a ocked off ce w th ss, b t m ght be deemed reasonab e

efforts to secure data, and how ong s an agreement to prov de serv ces from a Ryokerage d to be an "engagement" ?
Espec a y where such documents are the brokerages record of ts serv co @ ‘ecords for good adv ce process and to

aud t? @
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Q13 Overall, do you agree or dlsagr Agree

and proposed commentary? %

Q14 Please provide any comment ndard 7] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary. @
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Q15 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard 8] Agree
and proposed commentary?

Q16 Please provide any comments on [standard 8] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary.
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Q17 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard 9] Agree
and proposed commentary?

Q18 Please provide any comments on [standard 9] and Respondent skipped this question
the proposed commentary.
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Q19 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard
10] and proposed commentary?

Q20 Please provide any comments on [standard 10]
and the proposed comentary.
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Q21 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard
11] and proposed commentary?

Q22 Please provide any comments on [standard 11]
and the proposed commentary.
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Q23 Overall, do you agree or disagree with [standard

12] and proposed commentary?

Q24 Please provide any comments on [standard 12]
and the proposed commentary.
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Q25 Is there anything missing fro the%@%%b

Q26 If you answered yes, wha@%issing?

SO
N
© S

Agree

Respondent skipped this question

Agree

Respondent skipped this question

o
Qﬁ% %@

skipped this question

No

Respondent skipped this question

Q27 Do you have any feedback on the examples, or suggestions on other examples that should be included in

the draft Code?

Nom nated adv sers for a FAP | be eve shou d have an ob gaton to be comm tted to comp etng a eve fve d p oma over a per od

of tme, even fthey are w th n an organ sat on prov des an aud t process

Q28 Is there anything else you want to say?

The ssue of comp ance costs for a FAP need to take nto account sma er pract ces that m ght have f ve to ten adv sers, as aga nst
and producer group w th s x hundred. A t ered, or stepped system to a ow for grow ng pract ces who recru t and br ng new adv sers

nto a system.
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Q29 Name

Adran Ph ps

Q30 Your role or professional title

D rector Phoen x Adv ser Group Ltd.

Q31 Individual or organisational submission This is an individual submission and not on behalf of
an organisation

Q32 If you give financial advice... lama

RFA
Q33 My organisation or | give the following types of Life and/or health
advice... insurance

Q34 Organisation Name % @
Phoen x Adv ser Group Ltd @@@ &X©
O

Q35 Type of organisation %@© ndent adviser
Q36 Size of organisation y@% \@% Small firm (1-10

\ staff)
& \@%\%

Q37 If there are other things w d know about you or your business that would provide context to your
answers, please provide detai ow.

We are recru t ng and tra n ng new adv sers nto persona rsk adv ce and refer externa y for F and G bus ness and prov de c ass
ony adv ce for KS. | as D rector am keen to see good standards and deve op our bus ness as a profess on. We are a sma team
currenty of fve RFA's.

| have had th rty seven years exper ence n the ndustry as an adv sers, sa es manager, bus ness deve opment manager, and other
ro es here and n the UK

Q38 Please indicate whether your submission contains  Respondent skipped this question
any information that is confidential or whether you do

not wish your name or any other personal information

to be included in a summary of submissions.

Q39 Please provide your contact details (email and/or phone number)This is the only question that requires an
answer. This information would not be released publicly. We may get in touch with you in order to help us
understand particular points from your submission.

s 9(2)(2)
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